1. As you may know, abortion in Canada is not limited by law. We haven't had a national abortion law since our Supreme Court decided on a case in 1988. For you personally, is NOT having a national abortion law acceptable, unacceptable,
or you really don't care one way or the other

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1008 126 107 103 352 216 104 315 167 225 197 240 768
Weighted 1008 135 107 66 386 242 72 365 178 208 159 239 769
Acceptable 400 53 46 20 163 96 21 141 74 82 72 99 300
40% 39% 43% 30% 42% 40% 29% 39% 41% 40% 45% 42% 39%

* * * F *
Unacceptable 334 41 32 26 123 86 26 127 59 68 46 88 246
33% 30% 30% 39% 32% 35% 37% 35% 33% 33% 29% 37% 32%

* * * *
Don't care one way or the other 275 41 29 20 100 60 24 97 46 58 41 51 223
27% 30% 27% 31% 26% 25% 34% 27% 26% 28% 26% 22% 29%

* * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you think that the national government should reopen the issue of abortion, that we should just leave things as they are, or you really don't care one way or the other?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1008 126 107 103 352 216 104 315 167 225 197 240 768
Weighted 1008 135 107 66 386 242 72 365 178 208 159 239 769
Reopen the issue of abortion 322 29 35 21 129 83 25 128 60 72 41 97 224
32% 21% 33% 31% 33% 34% 35% 35% 34% 35% 26% 41% 29%
Leave things as they are 522 84 59 28 199 126 26 183 88 103 102 116 406
52% 62% 55% 43% 51% 52% 37% 50% 49% 49% 64% 49% 53%
CF* F* * F F * GHI
Don't care one way or the other 164 23 13 17 59 33 20 54 31 33 16 25 139
16% 17% 12% 25% 15% 13% 28% 15% 17% 16% 10% 10% 18%
* * BDE* BDE* K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. As you may know, Federal Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau recently announced that all new prospective candidates for the Liberal Party in the future must agree to vote in favour of a woman's right to choose whenever votes about abortion
arise in the House of Commons. Without agreeing ahead of time, their candidacy to run for the Liberal Party could be declined. Sitting MPs would not be impacted. Which of the following is closer to your point of view:
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1008 126 107 103 352 216 104 315 167 225 197 240 768
Weighted 1008 135 107 66 386 242 72 365 178 208 159 239 769
As party leader, Justin Trudeau has the right to 304 47 26 18 114 78 22 112 51 58 51 73 231
decide if he only wants pro-choice candidates 30% 35% 25% 27% 29% 32% 31% 31% 29% 28% 32% 31% 30%
to run for the Liberals in the next election. * * * *
Even as party leader, Justin Trudeau has no 704 89 81 48 273 164 50 253 127 150 109 166 538
right to exclude potential candidates from 70% 65% 75% 73% 71% 68% 69% 69% 71% 72% 68% 69% 70%
* * * *

running for the Liberal party based on whether
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Because of Justin Trudeau's stand that all prospective candidates for the Liberal Party in the future must agree to vote in favour of a woman's right to choose whenever votes about abortion arise in the House of Common, does it make
you more likely to vote for the Federal Liberal Party, less likely to vote for the federal liberal Party or has no impact either way on your vote intentions.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1008 126 107 103 352 216 104 315 167 225 197 240 768
Weighted 1008 135 107 66 386 242 72 365 178 208 159 239 769
More likely 224 37 24 12 74 59 18 85 42 37 38 68 156
22% 27% 23% 18% 19% 25% 25% 23% 23% 18% 24% 28% 20%
* * * * L
Less likely 271 29 37 18 118 50 19 93 44 62 49 66 205
27% 22% 34% 27% 31% 21% 27% 25% 25% 30% 31% 28% 27%
No impact 514 69 46 36 195 133 34 187 93 109 72 105 409
51% 51% 43% 55% 50% 55% 48% 51% 52% 52% 45% 44% 53%
* * * * K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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